TWO- DAY ONLINE WORKSHOP ON "RESEARCH AND PUBLICATION ETHICS"

Organized By

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh In collaboration with Faculty of Physical Education and Sports Sciences Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh {27th & 28th Oct 2021}

INAUGURAL PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

| 03. | 00 pm | Welcome Address | Prof. R. C. Parida, Director, IQAC | |
|-----|----------------|--|---|--|
| 03: | 05 pm | Opening Remarks | Dr. Sambhu Prasad, Program Coordinator & Member, IQAC | |
| 03: | 10 pm | Address by | Dr. N.T. Rikam, Registrar, RGU | |
| | 15 pm 20 pm | Address by Inaugural address by Chief Patron | Prof. A. Mitra, Pro- Vice Chancellor, RGU Prof. Saket Kushwaha, Vice-Chancellor, RGU | |
| 03: | 30 pm | Vote of thanks | Dr. Firos A. Program Coordinator & Member, IQAC | |
| 03: | 35 pm | Resource Person | Dr. Ashok Pandey, Scientist, CSIR | |
| 04: | 30 pm | Resource Person | Prof. Amit Kauts, GNDU, Amritsar | |

DAY WISE SESSIONS

| Date & Time | Name | Theme |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---|
| 27 th Oct.(3:30-4:30 pm) | Dr. Ashok Pandey | Ethics in Research & Science |
| 27th Oct.(4:30-5:30 pm) | Prof. Amit Kauts | Publication Ethics |
| 28 th Oct.(3:00-4:00 pm) | Dr. Nilesh Kumbhar | Avoiding Plagiarism & Automatic referencing using some advanced tools |
| 28th Oct.(4:15-5:30 pm) | Dr. Ajit Kr. Mishra | Language Ethics for Research Purposes |

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Chief Patron



Prof. Saket Kushwaha

Vice Chancellor Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh

Patrons



Prof. Amitava MitraPro Vice Chancellor
Rajiv Gandhi University



Dr. N.T. RikamRegistrar

Rajiv Gandhi University

Program Director



Prof. R.C. Parida

Director, Internal Quality
Assurance Cell (IQAC),
Rajiv Gandhi University

Convener



Dr. Tadang MinuHead, Dept. of Physical Education,
Rajiv Gandhi University

Coordinators



Dr. Sambhu PrasadMember, Internal Quality
Assurance Cell (IQAC),
Rajiv Gandhi University



Dr. Firos A

Member, Internal Quality
Assurance Cell (IQAC),
Rajiv Gandhi University